
Version 4.1 Updated May2017 MaxFreight Consolidated Flight Listing www.maxfreightva.com

World cargo & charter since 1999

CONSOLIDATED FLIGHT LISTING

www.maxfreightva.com

Fly what you want...

Where you want...

When you want!

Not for Real World Aviation Page 1

http://www.maxfreightva.com/


Version 4.1 Updated May 2017 MaxFreight Consolidated Flight Listing www.maxfreightva.com

# Routes = 1250

MaxFreight is a virtual Part 135 NonScheduled airline. # Visited = 0

Fly any aircraft, anywhere, anytime! % Visited = 0.0%

Compiled by former and current MaxFreight pilots

VISITED

Yellow highlite indicates direct hub to hub route All Distance's are nm straight line Y/N

Flt. # DEPART ICAO ARRIVE ICAO Dist. NM Y/N

3001 Aberdeen,WA – Bowerman KHQM Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI 74

8083 Akron Fulton Intl,OH KAKR Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 286

9321 Albany,NY KALB Windsor Locks,CT KBDL 70

8225 Albany,NY KALB Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 621

4131 Albuquerque,NM – Sunport KABQ Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 735

2015 Albuquerque,NM – Sunport KABQ Burbank,CA – Bob Hope KBUR 737

8309 Albuquerque,NM – Sunport KABQ Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 972

8277 Amarillo,TX KAMA Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 763

8067 Ames Muni.IA KAMW Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 262

4321 Amsterdam,Schiphol,Schiphol EHAM Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 4667

3101 Anchorage,AK – Ted Stevens – Ted Stevens PANC Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI 1251

4217 Anchorage,AK – Ted Stevens – Ted Stevens PANC Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 1725

3110 Anchorage,AK – Ted Stevens – Ted Stevens PANC Taiwan-Taipei RCTP 4058

3109 Anchorage,AK – Ted Stevens – Ted Stevens PANC Hong Kong,China VHHH 4406

3110 Anchorage,AK – Ted Stevens – Ted Stevens PANC Taiwan-Taipei RCTP 4058

3109 Anchorage,AK – Ted Stevens – Ted Stevens PANC Hong Kong,China VHHH 4406

8379 Anchorage,AK – Ted Stevens – Ted Stevens PANC Chicago,IL -  O'Hare Intl. KORD 2753

3102 Anchorage,AK – Ted Stevens – Ted Stevens PANC Tokyo,Japan – Narita RJAA 2975

3104 Anchorage,AK – Ted Stevens – Ted Stevens PANC Tokyo,Japan – Haneda RJTT 3003

3105 Anchorage,AK – Ted Stevens – Ted Stevens PANC Hiroshima,Japan RJOA 3255

3107 Anchorage,AK – Ted Stevens – Ted Stevens PANC Okinawa,Japan – Naha ROAH 3818

8033 Ann Arbor,MI KARB Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 181

8027 Appleton,WI - Outagamie Co KATW Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 152

8109 Arkansas Intl – Blytheville,AR KBYH Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 364

6229 Asheville,NC KAVL Orlando,FL KMCO 425

2005 Aspen-Pitkin Co/Sardy,CO KASE Burbank,CA – Bob Hope KBUR 629

8297 Aspen-Pitkin Co/Sardy,CO KASE Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 884

3000 Astoria,OR KAST Aberdeen,WA – Bowerman KHQM 49

6241 Atlanta,GA – Hartsfield KATL Columbus,GA KCSG 72

6239 Atlanta,GA – Hartsfield KATL Orlando,FL KMCO 351

8179 Atlanta,GA – Hartsfield KATL Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 514

9551 Atlanta,GA – Hartsfield KATL Windsor Locks,CT KBDL 745

8219 Atlantic City,NJ KACY Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 615
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8203 Augusta,GA KAGS Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 575

9361 Augusta,ME KAUG Windsor Locks,CT KBDL 191

4025 Bakersfield,CA KBFL Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 216

8185 Baltimore-Washington Intl,MD KBWI Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 529

9371 Bangor,ME KBGR Windsor Locks,CT KBDL 240

8291 Bangor,ME KBGR Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 844

6421 Barranquilla,Colombia SKBQ Orlando,FL KMCO 1114

8261 Baton Rouge,LA – Metro-Ryan KBTR Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 695

9541 Baton Rouge,LA – Metro-Ryan KBTR Windsor Locks,CT KBDL 1122

8011 Battle Creek,MI – Kellog KBTL Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 116

4029 Battle Mountain,NV KBAM Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 238

6408 Belize City,Belize MZBZ Guatemala City,Guatemala MGGT 219

8141 Bentonville,AR KVBT Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 444

8837 Berlin,Tegel,GER EDDT Chicago,IL -  O'Hare Intl. KORD 4069

9171 Bermuda TXKF Windsor Locks,CT KBDL 689

8301 Billings/Logan,MT KBIL Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 929

6203 Birmingham,AL KBHM Huntsville,AL KHSV 64

6201 Birmingham,AL KBHM Orlando,FL KMCO 415

8165 Birmingham,AL KBHM Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 496

8231 Bismarck,ND KBIS Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 632

8003 Bloomington-Normal,IL KBMI Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 95

6425 Bogota,Columbia SKBO Rionegro,Colombia SKRG 116

4311 Bogota,Columbia SKBO Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 3286

4113 Boise,ID - Boise Air Terminal KBOI Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 378

8341 Boise,ID - Boise Air Terminal KBOI Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 1254

9311 Boston,MA KBOS Windsor Locks,CT KBDL 79

8119 Brainerd Lakes,MN KBRD Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 390

6439 Buenos Aires,Argentina SAEZ Orlando,FL KMCO 4008

4327 Buenos Aires,Argentina SAEZ Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 5614

8127 Buffalo Niagara Intl,NY KBUF Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 406

4115 Bullhead City,AR KIFP Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 382

2002 Burbank,CA – Bob Hope KBUR Santa Barbara,CA KSBA 75

2000 Burbank,CA – Bob Hope KBUR San Diego,CA KSAN 106

2018 Burbank,CA – Bob Hope KBUR San Luis Obispo,CA KSBP 132

2010 Burbank,CA – Bob Hope KBUR Las Vegas,NV – McCarran KLAS 194

2020 Burbank,CA – Bob Hope KBUR Mammoth Lakes,CA KMMH 207

2006 Burbank,CA – Bob Hope KBUR Lake Tahoe,CA KTVL 293

204 Burbank,CA – Bob Hope KBUR Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 297

2012 Burbank,CA – Bob Hope KBUR Phoenix,AZ – Sky Harbor KPHX 320

2016 Burbank,CA – Bob Hope KBUR Salt Lake City,UT KSLC 498

2004 Burbank,CA – Bob Hope KBUR Aspen-Pitkin Co/Sardy,CO KASE 629
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2014 Burbank,CA – Bob Hope KBUR Albuquerque,NM – Sunport KABQ 737

203 Burbank,CA – Bob Hope KBUR Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI 819

2008 Burbank,CA – Bob Hope KBUR Dallas-Ft.Worth,TX KDFW 1067

208 Burbank,CA – Bob Hope KBUR Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 1510

206 Burbank,CA – Bob Hope KBUR Orlando,FL KMCO 1920

209 Burbank,CA – Bob Hope KBUR Windsor Locks,CT KBDL 2181

9351 Burlington,VT KBTV Windsor Locks,CT KBDL 167

8239 Burlington,VT KBTV Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 658

3009 Burlington/Mt Vernon,WA KBVS Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI 57

4303 Calgary,Alberta,CAN CYYC Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 814

8805 Calgary,Alberta,CAN CYYC Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 1213

6423 Cali,Colombia SKCL Bogota,Columbia SKBO 151

8823 Cancun,MEX MMUN Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 1247

8081 Cape Girardeau,MO KCGI Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 286

6331 Castries,St. Lucia TLPC Orlando,FL KMCO 1423

8029 Cedar Rapid,IA KCID Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 177

8007 Champaign-Urbana,IL KCMI Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 108

3109 Changi,Singapore WSSS Macau,Taipa Is. VMMC 1368

8237 Charleston AFB/Intl,SC KCHS Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 647

6227 Charlotte/Douglas Intl,NC KCLT Orlando,FL KMCO 407

8175 Charlotte/Douglas Intl,NC KCLT Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 507

9121 Charlottetown,Prnc. Edward,CAN CYYG Windsor Locks,CT KBDL 487

6279 Chattanooga,TN KCHA Memphis,TN KMEM 234

8279 Cheyenne,WY KCYS Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 767

8370 Chicago,IL -  O'Hare Intl. KORD Ketchikan,AK PAKT 1886

8372 Chicago,IL -  O'Hare Intl. KORD Juneau,AK PAJN 2004

8374 Chicago,IL -  O'Hare Intl. KORD Yakutat,AK PAYA 2168

8376 Chicago,IL -  O'Hare Intl. KORD Fairbanks,AK PAFA 2426

8378 Chicago,IL -  O'Hare Intl. KORD Anchorage,AK – Ted Stevens – Ted Stevens PANC 2753

8380 Chicago,IL -  O'Hare Intl. KORD Kodiak,AK PADQ 2938

8832 Chicago,IL -  O'Hare Intl. KORD Stansted,London EGSS 3435

8834 Chicago,IL -  O'Hare Intl. KORD Paris,Orly,FRA LFPO 3599

8842 Chicago,IL -  O'Hare Intl. KORD Dusseldorf,GER EDDL 3663

8382 Chicago,IL -  O'Hare Intl. KORD Honolulu,HI PHNL 3746

827 Chicago,IL -  O'Hare Intl. KORD Frankfurt/Main,GER EDDF 3761

8836 Chicago,IL -  O'Hare Intl. KORD Berlin,Tegel,GER EDDT 4069

8838 Chicago,IL -  O'Hare Intl. KORD Tokyo,Japan – Narita RJAA 5441

8840 Chicago,IL -  O'Hare Intl. KORD Jiangbei,Chongqing,China ZUCK 6423

8000 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Milwaukee,WI. - Timmerman KMWC 81

8002 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Bloomington-Normal,IL KBMI 95

8004 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Kalamazo,MI - Battle Creek Intl. KAZO 102
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8006 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Champaign-Urbana,IL KCMI 108

8008 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Kokomo Muni.,IN KOKK 108

8010 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Battle Creek,MI - Kellog KBTL 116

8012 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Grand Rapids,MI – G.R. Ford Intl. KGRR 119

8014 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Moline,IL – Quad City KMLI 125

8016 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Davenport Muni,IA KDVN 128

8018 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Dubuque Reg.,IA KDBQ 137

8020 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Indianapolis Intl. KIND 141

8022 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Muncie,IN – Delaware Co. KMIE 141

8024 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Terre Haute,IN KHUF 142

8026 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Appleton,WI - Outagamie Co KATW 152

8028 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Cedar Rapid,IA KCID 177

8030 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Toledo Express,OH KTOL 177

8032 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Ann Arbor,MI KARB 181

8034 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Saginaw,MI – MBS Int'l. KMBS 193

8036 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Dayton,OH KDAY 196

8038 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Pontiac,MI – Oakland Co. KPTK 200

8040 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Traverse City,MI – Cherry Cap. KTVC 201

8042 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Hannibal,MO KHAE 208

8044 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW St Charles,MO KSET 211

8046 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Detroit,MI – Young KDET 214

8048 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Cincinnati/Northern Ky Intl,OH KCVG 217

8050 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW St Louis,MO – Lambert Fld. KSTL 218

8052 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Cincinnati,OH – Lunkin KLUK 222

8054 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Evansville Rgnl.,IN KEVV 225

8056 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Louisville,KY KSDF 236

8058 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Port Huron-St Clair Co Intl,MI KPHN 241

8060 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Rochester,MN KRST 245

8062 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Columbus,OH - Rickenbacker KLCK 249

8064 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Madison,WI – Dane Co. KMSN 259

8066 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Ames Muni.IA KAMW 262

8068 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Des Moines,IA KDSM 265

8070 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Lexington,KY – Blue Grass KLEX 268

8072 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Columbia,MO KCOU 272

8074 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Marquette,MI – Sawyer Intl. KSAW 275

8076 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Cleveland,OH – Hopkins KCLE 275

8078 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Mackinac Is.MI KMCD 279

8080 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Cape Girardeau,MO KCGI 286

8082 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Akron Fulton Intl,OH KAKR 286

8084 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Paducah,KY – Barkley Rgnl. KPAH 287

8086 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Minneapolis/St.Paul,MO KMSP 302
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8088 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Sault Ste Marie,MI KCIU 303

8090 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Huntington,WV KHTS 315

8092 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Ft Leonard Wood,MO KTBN 316

8094 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Youngstown-Warren.OH KYNG 319

8096 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Erie Intl,PA KERI 339

8098 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Nashville,TN KBNA 343

8100 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Pittsburgh,PA KPIT 348

8102 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Superior,WI – Bong KSUW 348

8104 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Kansas City,MO KMCI 351

8106 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Council Bluffs,IA KCBF 361

8108 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Arkansas Intl – Blytheville,AR KBYH 364

8110 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Omaha,NE – Eppley Fld. KOMA 367

8112 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Olathe,KS - New Century KIXD 372

8814 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Toronto/Pearson Intl,CAN CYYZ 375

8114 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Springfield-Branson Regl KSGF 377

8116 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Sioux City,IA KSUX 386

8118 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Brainerd Lakes,MN KBRD 390

8120 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Niagara Falls,NY KIAG 398

8122 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Knoxville,TN - McGhee Tyson KTYS 399

8124 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Topeka,KS – Forbes Fld. KFOE 400

8816 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Thunder Bay,Ontario,CAN CYQT 401

8126 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Buffalo Niagara Intl,NY KBUF 406

8128 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Lincoln,NE KLNK 410

8130 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Sioux Falls,SD – Foss Fld. KFSD 411

8132 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Joplin,MO KJLN 418

8134 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Rapid City,SD KRAP 418

8136 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Memphis,TN KMEM 418

8138 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Huntsville,AL KHSV 432

8140 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Bentonville,AR KVBT 444

8142 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Rochester,NY KROC 453

8144 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Tupelo Regl.,MS KTUP 454

8146 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Fayetteville,AR – Drake Fld. KFYV 459

8148 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Martinsburg,WV – Shepherd KMRB 467

8150 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Hagerstown,MD – Henson KHGR 472

8152 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Little Rock,AR – Adams Fld. KLIT 473

8154 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Grand Island,NE – Cent. Nebraska KGRI 478

8156 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Salina,KS KSLN 488

8158 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Winston-Salem,NC KINT 488

8160 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Spartanburg,SC – Downtown KSPA 494

8162 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Ft Smith Regl,AR KFSM 496

8164 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Birmingham,AL KBHM 496
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8166 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Fargo,ND – Hector KFAR 496

8168 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Greensboro,NC - Piedmont Triad KGSO 499

8170 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Washington DC - Dulles Intl. KIAD 501

8172 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Tulsa Int'l.,OK KTUL 506

8174 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Charlotte/Douglas Intl,NC KCLT 507

8176 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Wichita,KS - Mid-Continent KICT 511

8178 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Atlanta,GA – Hartsfield KATL 514

8180 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Washington DC – Reagan Natl. KDCA 520

8182 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Syracuse,NY KSYR 521

8184 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Baltimore-Washington Intl,MD KBWI 529

8186 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Reading,PA KRDG 539

8188 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Grand Forks,ND KGFK 545

8190 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Richmond,VA KRIC 546

8192 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Raleigh-Durham,NC KRDU 548

8194 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Wilmington,DE - New Castle KILG 566

8196 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Columbia,SC KCAE 566

8812 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Ottawa,Ontario,CAN CYOW 566

8198 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Pierre,SD KPIR 570

8200 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Montgomery,AL KMGM 570

8202 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Augusta,GA KAGS 575

8204 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Jackson,MS KJAN 579

8206 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Philadelphia,PA KPHL 579

8208 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW North Platte,NE KLBF 585

8210 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Newport News/Williamsburg,VA KPHF 591

8212 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Trenton Mercer,NJ KTTN 592

8214 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Oklahoma City,OK KOKC 600

8216 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Norfolk,VA KORF 610

8218 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Atlantic City,NJ KACY 615

8220 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Newark,NJ – Liberty KEWR 616

8222 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Teterboro,NJ KTEB 619

8224 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Albany,NY KALB 621

8226 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW New York,NY - La Guardia KLGA 628

8810 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Winnipeg,Manitoba,CAN CYWG 628

8228 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Shreveport,LA KSHV 631

8230 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Bismarck,ND KBIS 632

8818 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Montreal,Quebec,CAN CYMX 638

8232 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Myrtle Beach,SC KMYR 641

8234 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Wilmington,NC KILM 647

8236 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Charleston AFB/Intl,SC KCHS 647

8238 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Burlington,VT KBTV 658

8240 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Savannah/Hilton Head Intl,GA KSAV 659
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8242 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW First Flight,Kill Devil Hills,NC KFFA 661

8244 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Clinton-Sherman,OK KCSM 661

8246 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Mobile,AL KMOB 666

8248 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW New Haven,CT – Tweed KHVN 668

809 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Windsor Locks,CT KBDL 673

8250 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Hartford-Brainard,CT KHFD 675

8252 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Windsor Locks,CT – Bradley KBDL 675

8254 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Gulfport-Biloxi,MS KGPT 686

8256 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Dallas-Ft.Worth,TX – Love Fld. KDAL 689

8258 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Minot,ND KMOT 691

8260 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Baton Rouge,LA – Metro-Ryan KBTR 695

8262 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Worcester,MA KORH 707

8264 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW New Orleans,LA – Armstrong KMSY 718

8266 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Nashua,NH – Boire Fld. KASH 722

8268 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Providence,RI KPVD 730

8270 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Jacksonville,FL – Int'l. KJAX 738

8272 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Lake Charles,LA – Chennault KCWF 742

8274 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Portsmouth,NH KPSM 753

8276 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Amarillo,TX KAMA 763

8278 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Cheyenne,WY KCYS 767

8280 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Martha's Vineyard,MA KMVY 768

8282 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Nantucket Meml.,MA KACK 794

8284 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Colorado Springs,CO KCOS 795

8286 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Houston,TX – W.P.Hobby KHOU 815

8288 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Daytona Beach,FL KDAB 823

8290 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Bangor,ME KBGR 844

806 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Orlando,FL KMCO 861

8292 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Pensacola,FL KPNS 861

8294 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Tampa,FL KTPA 867

8808 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Regina,Saskatchewan,CAN CYQR 871

8296 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Aspen-Pitkin Co/Sardy,CO KASE 884

8298 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW San Antonio,TX KSAT 900

8300 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Billings/Logan,MT KBIL 929

8302 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Roswell Intl Air Center,NM KROW 944

8304 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Cody,WY - Yellowstone Reg. KCOD 944

8306 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Corpus Christi,TX KCRP 967

8308 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Albuquerque,NM – Sunport KABQ 972

8806 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Saskatoon,Saskatchewan,CAN CYXE 990

8310 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Ft Lauderdale-Hollywood Intl,FL KFLL 1015

8312 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Jackson Hole,WY KJAC 1018

8826 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Freeport,Grand Bahama MYGF 1018
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8314 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Miami Int'l.,FL KMIA 1028

8316 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Yellowstone,MT – W.Yellowstone KWYS 1032

8318 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Great Falls,MT KGTF 1060

8320 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Las Cruces,NM KLRU 1077

8322 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Salt Lake City,UT KSLC 1090

8324 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Provo,UT KPVU 1094

8326 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Ogden,UT – Hinckley KOGD 1095

8328 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Pocatello Regl.,ID KPIH 1100

8824 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Nassau,Bahamas MYNN 1128

8330 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Missoula,MT KMSO 1165

8332 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Twin Falls,ID – Magic Valley KTWF 1186

8334 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Flagstaff- Pulliam,AZ KFLG 1188

8804 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Calgary,Alberta,CAN CYYC 1213

8802 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Edmonton,Alberta,CAN CYEG 1243

8822 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Cancun,MEX MMUN 1247

8336 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Tucson,AZ KTUS 1249

8338 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Phoenix,AZ -  Sky Harbor KPHX 1252

8340 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Boise,ID - Boise Air Terminal KBOI 1254

8342 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Elko Regl,NV KEKO 1266

8344 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Coeur D'alene,ID KCOE 1281

8346 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Spokane,WA KGEG 1309

8348 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Las Vegas,NV – McCarran KLAS 1318

8350 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Yuma MCAS/Yuma Intl,AZ KYUM 1388

8830 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Grand Cayman,Cayman Islands MWCR 1390

8352 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Reno-Tahoe,NV Int'l. KRNO 1456

8820 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Mexico City,MEX MMMX 1460

8384 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Ontario Int'l.,CA KONT 1478

8354 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW San Diego,CA KSAN 1498

8356 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Everett,WA – Snohomish Co. KPAE 1500

803 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Seattle WA – Boeing Fld KBFI 1501

8358 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Klamath Falls,OR KLMT 1506

802 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Burbank,CA – Bob Hope KBUR 1508

8360 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Portland,OR KPDX 1517

8362 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Los Angeles,CA KLAX 1525

8828 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Kingston,Jamaica – N.Manley MKJP 1538

8800 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Vancouver,BC,CAN CYVR 1539

804 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 1540

8364 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Eugene,OR - Mahlon Sweet KEUG 1552

8366 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Medford,OR – Rogue Valley KMFR 1553

8368 Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KSMF 1560

8053 Cincinnati,OH – Lunkin KLUK Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 222
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8049 Cincinnati/Northern Ky Intl,OH KCVG Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 217

4215 Cincinnati/Northern Ky Intl,OH KCVG Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 1702

8077 Cleveland,OH – Hopkins KCLE Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 275

9521 Cleveland,OH – Hopkins KCLE Windsor Locks,CT KBDL 412

8245 Clinton-Sherman,OK KCSM Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 661

8305 Cody,WY - Yellowstone Reg. KCOD Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 944

8345 Coeur D'alene,ID KCOE Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 1281

8285 Colorado Springs,CO KCOS Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 795

3004 Columbia Gorge,WA KDLS Redmond,OR KRDM 82

8073 Columbia,MO KCOU Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 272

8197 Columbia,SC KCAE Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 566

6243 Columbus,GA KCSG Atlanta,GA – Hartsfield KATL 72

6249 Columbus,MS KGTR Orlando,FL KMCO 480

8063 Columbus,OH - Rickenbacker KLCK Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 249

9322 Concord,NH KCON Albany,NY KALB 105

8307 Corpus Christi,TX KCRP Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 967

8107 Council Bluffs,IA KCBF Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 361

2009 Dallas-Ft.Worth,TX KDFW Burbank,CA – Bob Hope KBUR 1067

4203 Dallas-Ft.Worth,TX KDFW Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 1226

9481 Dallas-Ft.Worth,TX KDFW Windsor Locks,CT KBDL 1274

3047 Dallas-Ft.Worth,TX KDFW Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI 1442

8257 Dallas-Ft.Worth,TX – Love Fld. KDAL Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 689

8017 Davenport Muni,IA KDVN Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 128

8037 Dayton,OH KDAY Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 196

8289 Daytona Beach,FL KDAB Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 823

8069 Des Moines,IA KDSM Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 265

9471 Detroit,MI KDTW Windsor Locks,CT KBDL 475

8047 Detroit,MI – Young KDET Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 214

6213 Dothan,AL KDHN Montgomery,AL KMGM 76

9161 Dublin,Ireland EIDW Windsor Locks,CT KBDL 2666

8019 Dubuque Reg.,IA KDBQ Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 137

8843 Dusseldorf,GER EDDL Chicago,IL -  O'Hare Intl. KORD 3663

3023 Edmonton,Alberta,CAN CYEG Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI 483

8803 Edmonton,Alberta,CAN CYEG Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 1243

8343 Elko Regl,NV KEKO Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 1266

3015 Ephrata Muni.,WA KEPH Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI 114

8097 Erie Intl,PA KERI Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 339

3011 Eugene,OR - Mahlon Sweet KEUG Portland,OR KPDX 92

4109 Eugene,OR - Mahlon Sweet KEUG Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 345

8365 Eugene,OR - Mahlon Sweet KEUG Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 1522

8055 Evansville Rgnl.,IN KEVV Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 225
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3006 Everett,WA – Snohomish Co. KPAE Port Angeles,WA KCLM 50

8357 Everett,WA – Snohomish Co. KPAE Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 1500

3037 Fairbanks,AK PAFA Vancouver,BC,CAN CYVR 1220

8377 Fairbanks,AK PAFA Chicago,IL -  O'Hare Intl. KORD 2426

8167 Fargo,ND – Hector KFAR Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 496

8147 Fayetteville,AR – Drake Fld. KFYV Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 459

8243 First Flight,Kill Devil Hills,NC KFFA Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 661

9052 Fitchburg,MA KFIT Mansfield,MA 1B9 42

8335 Flagstaff- Pulliam,AZ KFLG Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 1188

6303 Freeport,Bahamas MYGF Nassau,Bahamas MYNN 113

8827 Freeport,Grand Bahama MYGF Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 1018

4023 Fresno-Yosemite,CA KFAT Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 130

3029 Fresno-Yosemite,CA KFAT Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI 655

8311 Ft Lauderdale-Hollywood Intl,FL KFLL Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 1015

8093 Ft Leonard Wood,MO KTBN Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 316

6135 Ft Pierce,FL KFPR Vero Beach,FL KVRB 10

8163 Ft Smith Regl,AR KFSM Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 496

6121 Ft.Lauderdale/Hollywood,FL KFLL Marathon,FL KMTH 94

6149 Ft.Myers,FL – S.W.Fla.Int'l. KRSW Orlando,FL KMCO 116

6101 Gainesville,FL KGNV Orlando,FL KMCO 91

6103 Gainesville,FL KGNV Tallahassee,FL KTLH 117

9041 Gardner,MA KGDM Windsor Locks,CT KBDL 47

4313 Glasgow,Scotland EGPF Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 4289

4125 Grand Canyon,Nat.Pk.,CO KGCN Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 464

8831 Grand Cayman,Cayman Islands MWCR Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 1390

8189 Grand Forks,ND KGFK Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 545

8155 Grand Island,NE – Cent. Nebraska KGRI Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 478

8013 Grand Rapids,MI – G.R. Ford Intl. KGRR Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 119

8319 Great Falls,MT KGTF Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 1060

6231 Greensboro,NC - Piedmont Triad KGSO Asheville,NC KAVL 132

8169 Greensboro,NC - Piedmont Triad KGSO Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 499

6407 Guatemala City,Guatemala MGGT Orlando,FL KMCO 976

6143 Gulfport/Biloxi,MS KGPT Mobile,AL KBFM 53

8255 Gulfport-Biloxi,MS KGPT Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 686

8151 Hagerstown,MD – Henson KHGR Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 472

9131 Halifax, Nova Scotia CYHZ Windsor Locks,CT KBDL 436

8043 Hannibal,MO KHAE Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 208

8251 Hartford-Brainard,CT KHFD Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 675

9071 Haverhill,MA – Goddard 04MA Windsor Locks,CT KBDL 86

3106 Hiroshima,Japan RJOA Anchorage,AK – Ted Stevens – Ted Stevens PANC 3255

3109 Hong Kong,China VHHH Shanghai- Pudong ZSPD 677
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4329 Hong Kong,China VHHH Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 6009

4221 Honolulu,HI PHNL Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 2146

8383 Honolulu,HI PHNL Chicago,IL -  O'Hare Intl. KORD 3746

4209 Houston,TX KIAH Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 1380

8287 Houston,TX – W.P.Hobby KHOU Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 815

8091 Huntington,WV KHTS Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 315

6205 Huntsville,AL KHSV Tuscaloosa,AL KTCL 94

8139 Huntsville,AL KHSV Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 432

3045 Idaho Falls,ID KIDA Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI 492

8021 Indianapolis Intl. KIND Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 141

8313 Jackson Hole,WY KJAC Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 1018

6251 Jackson,MS KJAN Columbus,MS KGTR 101

8205 Jackson,MS KJAN Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 579

6113 Jacksonville,FL – Int'l. KJAX Savannah/Hilton Head Intl,GA KSAV 101

6109 Jacksonville,FL – Int'l. KJAX Orlando,FL KMCO 125

8271 Jacksonville,FL – Int'l. KJAX Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 738

8841 Jiangbei,Chongqing,China ZUCK Chicago,IL -  O'Hare Intl. KORD 6423

6461 Johannesburg,South Africa FAJS Orlando,FL KMCO 7096

8133 Joplin,MO KJLN Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 418

3039 Juneau,AK PAJN Vancouver,BC,CAN CYVR 678

8373 Juneau,AK PAJN Chicago,IL -  O'Hare Intl. KORD 2004

8005 Kalamazo,MI - Battle Creek Intl. KAZO Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 102

8105 Kansas City,MO KMCI Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 351

4205 Kansas City,MO KMCI Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 1237

3019 Kelowna,BC,CAN CYLW Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI 186

8371 Ketchikan,AK PAKT Chicago,IL -  O'Hare Intl. KORD 1886

8829 Kingston,Jamaica – N.Manley MKJP Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 1538

6335 Kingstown,St Vincent/Grenadines TVSV Castries,St. Lucia TLPC 54

4027 Klamath Falls,OR KLMT Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 217

3041 Klamath Falls,OR KLMT Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI 353

8359 Klamath Falls,OR KLMT Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 1506

8123 Knoxville,TN - McGhee Tyson KTYS Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 399

6277 Knoxville,TN – McGhee Tyson KTYS Chattanooga,TN KCHA 75

8381 Kodiak,AK PADQ Chicago,IL -  O'Hare Intl. KORD 2938

8009 Kokomo Muni.,IN KOKK Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 108

9381 Laconia,NH KLCI Windsor Locks,CT KBDL 113

8273 Lake Charles,LA – Chennault KCWF Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 742

4119 Lake Havasu City,AZ KHII Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 411

4007 Lake Tahoe,CA KTVL Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 64

2007 Lake Tahoe,CA KTVL Burbank,CA – Bob Hope KBUR 293

8321 Las Cruces,NM KLRU Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 1077
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3048 Las Vegas,NV – McCarran KLAS Palm Springs,CA KPSP 151

2011 Las Vegas,NV – McCarran KLAS Burbank,CA – Bob Hope KBUR 194

4107 Las Vegas,NV – McCarran KLAS Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 328

8349 Las Vegas,NV – McCarran KLAS Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 1318

9062 Lawrence,MA KLWM Methuem,MA MA2 5

8071 Lexington,KY – Blue Grass KLEX Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 268

6429 Lima-Callao,Peru SPIM Orlando,FL KMCO 2439

8129 Lincoln,NE KLNK Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 410

8153 Little Rock,AR – Adams Fld. KLIT Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 473

4319 London,UK – Gatwick EGKK Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 4595

9151 London,UK – Heathrow EGLL Windsor Locks,CT KBDL 2902

4317 London,UK – Heathrow EGLL Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 4574

4103 Long Beach,CA KLGB Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 322

4101 Los Angeles,CA KLAX Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 309

3027 Los Angeles,CA KLAX Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI 834

8363 Los Angeles,CA KLAX Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 1525

8057 Louisville,KY KSDF Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 236

3109 Macau,Taipa Is. VMMC Anchorage,AK – Ted Stevens – Ted Stevens PANC 4423

8079 Mackinac Is.MI KMCD Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 279

8065 Madison,WI – Dane Co. KMSN Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 259

6445 Maiquetia,Venezuela SVMI Orlando,FL KMCO 1338

4021 Mammoth Lakes,CA KMMH Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 129

2022 Mammoth Lakes,CA KMMH Monterey,CA KMRY 157

2021 Mammoth Lakes,CA KMMH Burbank,CA – Bob Hope KBUR 207

9051 Mansfield,MA 1B9 Windsor Locks,CT KBDL 66

6123 Marathon,FL KMTH Ft.Lauderdale/Hollywood,FL KFLL 94

6119 Marathon,FL KMTH Orlando,FL KMCO 222

9031 Marlboro,MA 9B1 Windsor Locks,CT KBDL 57

8075 Marquette,MI – Sawyer Intl. KSAW Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 275

8281 Martha's Vineyard,MA KMVY Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 768

8149 Martinsburg,WV – Shepherd KMRB Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 467

8367 Medford,OR – Rogue Valley KMFR Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 1553

6129 Melbourne,FL KMLB Orlando,FL KMCO 40

6131 Melbourne,FL KMLB Stuart,FL KSUA 60

6273 Memphis,TN KMEM Nashville,TN KBNA 173

8137 Memphis,TN KMEM Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 418

6271 Memphis,TN KMEM Orlando,FL KMCO 593

9063 Methuem,MA MA2 Nantucket,MA KACK 101

8821 Mexico City,MEX MMMX Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 1460

4305 Mexico City,MEX MMMX Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 1627

8315 Miami Int'l.,FL KMIA Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 1028
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8001 Milwaukee,WI. - Timmerman KMWC Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 81

8087 Minneapolis/St.Paul,MO KMSP Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 302

4207 Minneapolis/St.Paul,MO KMSP Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 1306

8259 Minot,ND KMOT Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 691

8331 Missoula,MT KMSO Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 1165

6145 Mobile,AL KBFM Pensacola,FL KPNS 46

8247 Mobile,AL KMOB Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 666

8015 Moline,IL – Quad City KMLI Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 125

4017 Monterey,CA KMRY Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 121

2023 Monterey,CA KMRY Mammoth Lakes,CA KMMH 157

2025 Monterey,CA KMRY Santa Barbara,CA KSBA 162

2027 Monterey,CA KMRY South Lake Tahoe,CA KTVL 164

6441 Montevideo,Uruguay SUMU Buenos Aires,Argentina SAEZ 122

6211 Montgomery,AL KMGM Dothan,AL KDHN 76

6209 Montgomery,AL KMGM Orlando,FL KMCO 350

8201 Montgomery,AL KMGM Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 570

9391 Montpelier,VT KMPV Windsor Locks,CT KBDL 136

9101 Montreal,CAN CYUL Windsor Locks,CT KBDL 217

4309 Montreal,CAN CYUL Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 2128

8819 Montreal,Quebec,CAN CYMX Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 638

8023 Muncie,IN – Delaware Co. KMIE Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 141

6221 Myrtle Beach,SC KMYR Wilmington,NC KILM 62

6219 Myrtle Beach,SC KMYR Orlando,FL KMCO 338

8233 Myrtle Beach,SC KMYR Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 641

8283 Nantucket Meml.,MA KACK Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 794

9061 Nantucket,MA KACK Windsor Locks,CT KBDL 124

8267 Nashua,NH – Boire Fld. KASH Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 722

6275 Nashville,TN KBNA Knoxville,TN – McGhee Tyson KTYS 131

8099 Nashville,TN KBNA Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 343

6305 Nassau,Bahamas MYNN Providenciales I. MBPV 346

8825 Nassau,Bahamas MYNN Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 1128

6317 Nevis I.,Saint Kitts TKPN Pointe-A-Pitre,Guadeloupe TFFR 84

9011 New Bedford,MA KEWB Windsor Locks,CT KBDL 79

6225 New Bern,NC KEWN Myrtle Beach,SC KMYR 125

8249 New Haven,CT – Tweed KHVN Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 668

8265 New Orleans,LA – Armstrong KMSY Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 718

4213 New Orleans,LA – Armstrong KMSY Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 1613

9331 New York,NY – J.F.Kennedy KJFK Windsor Locks,CT KBDL 92

4223 New York,NY – J.F.Kennedy KJFK Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 2174

8227 New York,NY - La Guardia KLGA Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 628

8221 Newark,NJ – Liberty KEWR Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 616
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8211 Newport News/Williamsburg,VA KPHF Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 591

8121 Niagara Falls,NY KIAG Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 398

9501 Norfolk,VA KORF Windsor Locks,CT KBDL 344

8217 Norfolk,VA KORF Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 610

3010 North Bend,OR KOTH Eugene,OR - Mahlon Sweet KEUG 62

8209 North Platte,NE KLBF Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 585

4009 Oakland,CA KOAK Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 67

8327 Ogden,UT – Hinckley KOGD Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 1095

3108 Okinawa,Japan – Naha ROAH Anchorage,AK – Ted Stevens – Ted Stevens PANC 3818

8215 Oklahoma City,OK KOKC Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 600

8113 Olathe,KS - New Century KIXD Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 372

3008 Olympia,WA KOLM Burlington/Mt Vernon,WA KBVS 92

8111 Omaha,NE – Eppley Fld. KOMA Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 367

4105 Ontario Int'l.,CA KONT Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 324

3028 Ontario Int'l.,CA KONT Tucson,AZ KTUS 354

8385 Ontario Int'l.,CA KONT Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 1478

3049 Orange Co.,CA – J. Wayne KSNA Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI 854

6130 Orlando,FL KMCO Melbourne,FL KMLB 40

6150 Orlando,FL KMCO Tampa,FL KTPA 70

6102 Orlando,FL KMCO Gainesville,FL KGNV 91

6153 Orlando,FL KMCO Sarasota/Bradenton,FL KSRQ 91

6110 Orlando,FL KMCO Jacksonville,FL – Int'l. KJAX 125

6120 Orlando,FL KMCO Ft.Lauderdale/Hollywood,FL KFLL 154

6302 Orlando,FL KMCO Freeport,Bahamas MYGF 178

6140 Orlando,FL KMCO Pensacola,FL KPNS 330

6220 Orlando,FL KMCO Myrtle Beach,SC KMYR 338

6210 Orlando,FL KMCO Montgomery,AL KMGM 350

6240 Orlando,FL KMCO Atlanta,GA – Hartsfield KATL 351

6228 Orlando,FL KMCO Charlotte/Douglas Intl,NC KCLT 407

6202 Orlando,FL KMCO Birmingham,AL KBHM 415

6230 Orlando,FL KMCO Greensboro,NC - Piedmont Triad KGSO 465

6234 Orlando,FL KMCO Raleigh-Durham,NC KRDU 465

6250 Orlando,FL KMCO Jackson,MS KJAN 509

6272 Orlando,FL KMCO Memphis,TN KMEM 593

6405 Orlando,FL KMCO Belize City,Belize MZBZ 758

6404 Orlando,FL KMCO Panama City,Panama MPTO 770

608 Orlando,FL KMCO Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 861

609 Orlando,FL KMCO Windsor Locks,CT KBDL 913

6310 Orlando,FL KMCO Roadtown,Virgin Is. TUPJ 1098

6332 Orlando,FL KMCO St Georges,Grenada TGPY 1472

6422 Orlando,FL KMCO Cali,Colombia SKCL 1519
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6446 Orlando,FL KMCO Port Of Spain,Trinidad & Tobago TTPP 1551

6430 Orlando,FL KMCO Quito,Ecuador SEQU 1721

602 Orlando,FL KMCO Burbank,CA – Bob Hope KBUR 1920

604 Orlando,FL KMCO Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 2074

603 Orlando,FL KMCO Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI 2215

6438 Orlando,FL KMCO Viracopos,Campinas,Brazil SBKP 3664

6434 Orlando,FL KMCO Santiago,Chile SCEL 3757

6444 Orlando,FL KMCO Salvador,Brazil SBSV 3771

6440 Orlando,FL KMCO Montevideo,Uruguay SUMU 4056

6462 Orlando,FL KMCO Johannesburg,South Africa FAJS 7096

4325 Orly,France LFPO Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 4770

4005 Oroville,CA Muni. KOVE Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 58

3103 Osaka,Japan RJOO Anchorage,AK – Ted Stevens – Ted Stevens PANC 3166

3104 Osaka,Japan – Kansai Int'l. RJBB Anchorage,AK – Ted Stevens – Ted Stevens PANC 3189

4323 Osaka,Japan – Kansai Int'l. RJBB Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 4700

8813 Ottawa,Ontario,CAN CYOW Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 566

8085 Paducah,KY – Barkley Rgnl. KPAH Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 287

3048 Palm Springs,CA KPSP Orange Co.,CA – J. Wayne KSNA 69

4111 Palm Springs,CA KPSP Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 366

6403 Panama City,Panama MPTO Orlando,FL KMCO 770

8835 Paris,Orly,FRA LFPO Chicago,IL -  O'Hare Intl. KORD 3599

6141 Pensacola,FL KPNS Gulfport/Biloxi,MS KGPT 97

6139 Pensacola,FL KPNS Orlando,FL KMCO 330

8293 Pensacola,FL KPNS Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 861

4331 Perth,W. Australia YBBN Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 6209

9511 Philadelphia,PA KPHL Windsor Locks,CT KBDL 169

8207 Philadelphia,PA KPHL Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 579

8339 Phoenix,AZ -  Sky Harbor KPHX Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 1252

2013 Phoenix,AZ – Sky Harbor KPHX Burbank,CA – Bob Hope KBUR 320

4127 Phoenix,AZ – Sky Harbor KPHX Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 545

9491 Phoenix,AZ – Sky Harbor KPHX Windsor Locks,CT KBDL 1918

8199 Pierre,SD KPIR Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 570

8101 Pittsburgh,PA KPIT Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 348

9021 Pittsfield,MA KPSF Windsor Locks,CT KBDL 41

9012 Plymouth,MA KPYM New Bedford,MA KEWB 17

8329 Pocatello Regl.,ID KPIH Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 1100

6319 Pointe-A-Pitre,Guadeloupe TFFR St Johns,Antigua & Barbuda TAPA 54

8039 Pontiac,MI – Oakland Co. KPTK Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 200

3007 Port Angeles,WA KCLM Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI 60

8059 Port Huron-St Clair Co Intl,MI KPHN Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 241

6447 Port Of Spain,Trinidad & Tobago TTPP Maiquetia,Venezuela SVMI 2117
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6301 Port-Au-Prince,Haiti MTPP Orlando,FL KMCO 770

9362 Portland,ME KPWM Augusta,ME KAUG 67

3011 Portland,OR KPDX Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI 117

3010 Portland,OR KPDX North Bend,OR KOTH 148

4121 Portland,OR KPDX Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 426

8361 Portland,OR KPDX Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 1517

8275 Portsmouth,NH KPSM Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 753

9312 Providence,RI KPVD Boston,MA KBOS 43

8269 Providence,RI KPVD Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 730

6307 Providenciales I. MBPV Port-Au-Prince,Haiti MTPP 191

9081 Provincetown,MA KPVC Windsor Locks,CT KBDL 110

8325 Provo,UT KPVU Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 1094

6431 Quito,Ecuador SEQU Lima-Callao,Peru SPIM 717

6233 Raleigh-Durham,NC KRDU Orlando,FL KMCO 465

8193 Raleigh-Durham,NC KRDU Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 548

8135 Rapid City,SD KRAP Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 418

8187 Reading,PA KRDG Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 539

4019 Redding,CA KRDD Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 126

3005 Redmond,OR KRDM Yakima,WA KYKM 141

8809 Regina,Saskatchewan,CAN CYQR Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 871

4015 Reno-Tahoe,NV Int'l. KRNO Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 91

3033 Reno-Tahoe,NV Int'l. KRNO Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI 494

8353 Reno-Tahoe,NV Int'l. KRNO Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 1456

9141 Reykjavik,Iceland BIRK Windsor Locks,CT KBDL 2173

9531 Richmond,VA KRIC Windsor Locks,CT KBDL 341

8191 Richmond,VA KRIC Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 546

6427 Rionegro,Colombia SKRG Barranquilla,Colombia SKBQ 286

6311 Roadtown,Virgin Is. TUPJ St Thomas I,Virgin Is. TIST 25

8061 Rochester,MN KRST Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 245

8143 Rochester,NY KROC Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 453

4031 Rogue Valley,OR KMFR Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 240

3043 Rogue Valley,OR KMFR Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI 310

8303 Roswell Intl Air Center,NM KROW Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 944

4000 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Yuba Co./Marysville,CA KMYV 35

4002 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Stockton,CA KSCK 40

4004 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Oroville,CA Muni. KOVE 58

4006 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Lake Tahoe,CA KTVL 64

4008 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Oakland,CA KOAK 67

4010 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR San Francisco,CA KSFO 76

4012 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR San Jose,CA KSJC 77

4014 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Reno-Tahoe,NV Int'l. KRNO 91
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4016 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Monterey,CA KMRY 121

4018 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Redding,CA KRDD 126

4020 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Mammoth Lakes,CA KMMH 129

4022 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Fresno-Yosemite,CA KFAT 130

4024 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Bakersfield,CA KBFL 216

4026 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Klamath Falls,OR KLMT 217

4028 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Battle Mountain,NV KBAM 238

4030 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Rogue Valley,OR KMFR 240

402 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Burbank,CA – Bob Hope KBUR 297

4100 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Los Angeles,CA KLAX 309

4102 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Long Beach,CA KLGB 322

4104 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Ontario Int'l.,CA KONT 324

4106 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Las Vegas,NV – McCarran KLAS 328

4108 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Eugene,OR - Mahlon Sweet KEUG 345

4110 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Palm Springs,CA KPSP 366

4112 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Boise,ID - Boise Air Terminal KBOI 378

4114 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Bullhead City,AR KIFP 382

4116 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR San Diego,CA KSAN 402

4118 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Lake Havasu City,AZ KHII 411

4120 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Portland,OR KPDX 426

4122 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Salt Lake City,UT KSLC 451

4124 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Grand Canyon,Nat.Pk.,CO KGCN 464

403 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI 540

4126 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Phoenix,AZ – Sky Harbor KPHX 545

4128 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Yellowstone,MT – W.Yellowstone KWYS 586

4300 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Vancouver,BC,CAN CYVR 644

4130 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Albuquerque,NM – Sunport KABQ 735

4302 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Calgary,Alberta,CAN CYYC 814

4200 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Wichita,KS - Mid-Continent KICT 1125

4202 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Dallas-Ft.Worth,TX KDFW 1226

4204 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Kansas City,MO KMCI 1237

4206 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Minneapolis/St.Paul,MO KMSP 1306

4208 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Houston,TX KIAH 1380

4210 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR St Louis,MO – Lambert Fld. KSTL 1443

408 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 1540

8369 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KSMF Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 1560

4212 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR New Orleans,LA – Armstrong KMSY 1613

4304 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Mexico City,MEX MMMX 1627

4214 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Cincinnati/Northern Ky Intl,OH KCVG 1702

4216 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Anchorage,AK – Ted Stevens – Ted Stevens PANC 1725

4306 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Toronto/Pearson Intl,CAN CYYZ 1888
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4218 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Washington D.C. - Dulles Int'l. KIAD 2031

406 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Orlando,FL KMCO 2074

4308 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Montreal,CAN CYUL 2128

4220 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Honolulu,HI PHNL 2146

4222 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR New York,NY – J.F.Kennedy KJFK 2174

409 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Windsor Locks,CT KBDL 2206

4310 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Bogota,Columbia SKBO 3268

4312 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Glasgow,Scotland EGPF 4289

4314 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Tokyo,Japan – Narita RJAA 4451

4316 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR London,UK – Heathrow EGLL 4574

4318 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR London,UK – Gatwick EGKK 4595

4320 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Amsterdam,Schiphol,Schiphol EHAM 4667

4322 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Osaka,Japan – Kansai Int'l. RJBB 4700

4324 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Orly,France LFPO 4770

4326 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Buenos Aires,Argentina SAEZ 5614

4328 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Hong Kong,China VHHH 6009

4330 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Perth,W. Australia YBBN 6209

4332 Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR Sydney,NSW,Australia YSSY 6250

8035 Saginaw,MI – MBS Int'l. KMBS Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 193

8157 Salina,KS KSLN Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 488

4123 Salt Lake City,UT KSLC Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 451

2017 Salt Lake City,UT KSLC Burbank,CA – Bob Hope KBUR 498

3021 Salt Lake City,UT KSLC Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI 600

8323 Salt Lake City,UT KSLC Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 1090

6443 Salvador,Brazil SBSV Orlando,FL KMCO 3771

8299 San Antonio,TX KSAT Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 900

2001 San Diego,CA KSAN Burbank,CA – Bob Hope KBUR 106

4117 San Diego,CA KSAN Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 402

8355 San Diego,CA KSAN Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 1498

9561 San Diego,CA KSAN Windsor Locks,CT KBDL 2168

4011 San Francisco,CA KSFO Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 76

3031 San Francisco,CA KSFO Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI 595

4013 San Jose,CA KSJC Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 77

3025 San Jose,CA KSJC Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI 612

2019 San Luis Obispo,CA KSBP Burbank,CA – Bob Hope KBUR 132

2003 Santa Barbara,CA KSBA Burbank,CA – Bob Hope KBUR 75

2024 Santa Barbara,CA KSBA Monterey,CA KMRY 162

6433 Santiago,Chile SCEL Orlando,FL KMCO 3757

6152 Sarasota/Bradenton,FL KSRQ Orlando,FL KMCO 91

8807 Saskatoon,Saskatchewan,CAN CYXE Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 990

9111 Sault Ste Marie,CAN CYAM Windsor Locks,CT KBDL 576
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8089 Sault Ste Marie,MI KCIU Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 303

6115 Savannah/Hilton Head Intl,GA KSAV Valdosta,GA KVLD 133

8241 Savannah/Hilton Head Intl,GA KSAV Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 659

308 Seattle WA – Boeing Fld KBFI Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 1501

3006 Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI Everett,WA – Snohomish Co. KPAE 23

3008 Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI Olympia,WA KOLM 41

3012 Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI Victoria,Vancouver,BC,CAN CYYJ 81

3002 Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI Wenatchee,WA – Pangborn KEAT 85

3000 Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI Astoria,OR KAST 105

3010 Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI Portland,OR KPDX 117

3004 Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI Columbia Gorge,WA KDLS 123

3016 Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI Tri-Cities, Pasco,WA KPSC 151

3018 Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI Kelowna,BC,CAN CYLW 186

3014 Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI Spokane,WA KGEG 193

3042 Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI Rogue Valley,OR KMFR 310

3040 Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI Klamath Falls,OR KLMT 323

3022 Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI Edmonton,Alberta,CAN CYEG 483

3044 Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI Idaho Falls,ID KIDA 492

3032 Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI Reno-Tahoe,NV Int'l. KRNO 494

304 Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 540

3030 Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI San Francisco,CA KSFO 595

3020 Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI Salt Lake City,UT KSLC 600

3024 Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI San Jose,CA KSJC 612

3048 Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI Las Vegas,NV – McCarran KLAS 757

3038 Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI Juneau,AK PAJN 784

302 Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI Burbank,CA – Bob Hope KBUR 819

3026 Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI Los Angeles,CA KLAX 834

3028 Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI Ontario Int'l.,CA KONT 836

3034 Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI Yellowknife,NW Ter.,CAN CYZF 934

3054 Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI Winnipeg,Manitoba,CAN CYWG 998

3100 Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI Anchorage,AK – Ted Stevens – Ted Stevens PANC 1251

3036 Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI Fairbanks,AK PAFA 1324

3046 Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI Dallas-Ft.Worth,TX KDFW 1442

306 Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI Orlando,FL KMCO 2215

309 Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld. KBFI Windsor Locks,CT KBDL 2105

3109 Shanghai- Pudong ZSPD Changi,Singapore WSSS 2053

8229 Shreveport,LA KSHV Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 631

8117 Sioux City,IA KSUX Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 386

8131 Sioux Falls,SD – Foss Fld. KFSD Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 411

2026 South Lake Tahoe,CA KTVL Monterey,CA KMRY 164

8161 Spartanburg,SC – Downtown KSPA Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 494
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3015 Spokane,WA KGEG Ephrata Muni.,WA KEPH 83

8347 Spokane,WA KGEG Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 1309

9022 Springfield,MA KCEF Pittsfield,MA KPSF 37

8115 Springfield-Branson Regl,MO KSGF Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 377

8045 St Charles,MO KSET Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 211

6315 St Croix,Virgin Is. TISX Nevis I.,Saint Kitts TKPN 130

6333 St Georges,Grenada TGPY Kingstown,St Vincent & Grenadines TVSV 75

6321 St Johns,Antigua & Barbuda TAPA St Maarten I TNCM 93

8051 St Louis,MO – Lambert Fld. KSTL Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 218

4211 St Louis,MO – Lambert Fld. KSTL Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 1443

6309 St Maarten I TNCM Orlando,FL KMCO 1178

6313 St Thomas I,Virgin Is. TIST St Croix,Virgin Is. TISX 39

8833 Stansted,London EGSS Chicago,IL -  O'Hare Intl. KORD 3435

4003 Stockton,CA KSCK Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 40

6133 Stuart,FL KSUA Ft Pierce,FL KFPR 20

8103 Superior,WI – Bong KSUW Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 348

4333 Sydney,NSW,Australia YSSY Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 6250

9341 Syracuse,NY KSYR Windsor Locks,CT KBDL 167

8183 Syracuse,NY KSYR Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 521

3110 Taiwan-Kaohsiung RCKH Taiwan-Taipei RCTP 158

3110 Taiwan-Taipei RCTP Taiwan-Kaohsiung RCKH 158

3110 Taiwan-Taipei RCTP Anchorage,AK – Ted Stevens – Ted Stevens PANC 4058

6105 Tallahassee,FL KTLH Gainesville,FL KGNV 117

6151 Tampa,FL KTPA Ft.Myers,FL – S.W.Fla.Int'l. KRSW 95

8295 Tampa,FL KTPA Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 867

8025 Terre Haute,IN KHUF Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 142

8223 Teterboro,NJ KTEB Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 619

8817 Thunder Bay,Ontario,CAN CYQT Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 401

3104 Tokyo,Japan – Haneda RJTT Osaka,Japan – Kansai Int'l. RJBB 233

3103 Tokyo,Japan – Narita RJAA Osaka,Japan RJOO 250

4315 Tokyo,Japan – Narita RJAA Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 4451

8839 Tokyo,Japan – Narita RJAA Chicago,IL -  O'Hare Intl. KORD 5441

8031 Toledo Express,OH KTOL Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 177

8125 Topeka,KS – Forbes Fld. KFOE Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 400

8815 Toronto/Pearson Intl,CAN CYYZ Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 375

4307 Toronto/Pearson Intl,CAN CYYZ Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 1888

8041 Traverse City,MI – Cherry Cap. KTVC Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 201

8213 Trenton Mercer,NJ KTTN Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 592

3017 Tri-Cities, Pasco,WA KPSC Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI 151

3029 Tucson,AZ KTUS Fresno-Yosemite,CA KFAT 516

8337 Tucson,AZ KTUS Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 1249
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8173 Tulsa Int'l.,OK KTUL Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 506

8145 Tupelo Regl.,MS KTUP Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 454

6207 Tuscaloosa,AL KTCL Birmingham,AL KBHM 48

8333 Twin Falls,ID – Magic Valley KTWF Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 1186

6117 Valdosta,GA KVLD Jacksonville,FL – Int'l. KJAX 84

3037 Vancouver,BC,CAN CYVR Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI 105

3039 Vancouver,BC,CAN CYVR Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI 105

4301 Vancouver,BC,CAN CYVR Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 644

8801 Vancouver,BC,CAN CYVR Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 1539

6137 Vero Beach,FL KVRB Melbourne,FL KMLB 30

3013 Victoria,Vancouver,BC,CAN CYYJ Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI 81

6437 Viracopos,Campinas,Brazil SBKP Orlando,FL KMCO 3664

4219 Washington D.C. - Dulles Int'l. KIAD Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 2031

8171 Washington DC - Dulles Intl. KIAD Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 501

8181 Washington DC – Reagan Natl. KDCA Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 520

3003 Wenatchee,WA – Pangborn KEAT Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI 85

8177 Wichita,KS - Mid-Continent KICT Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 511

4201 Wichita,KS - Mid-Continent KICT Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 1125

8195 Wilmington,DE - New Castle KILG Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 566

6223 Wilmington,NC KILM New Bern,NC KEWN 64

8235 Wilmington,NC KILM Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 647

9020 Windsor Locks,CT KBDL Springfield,MA KCEF 37

9030 Windsor Locks,CT KBDL Worchester,MA KORH 41

9040 Windsor Locks,CT KBDL Gardner,MA KGDM 47

9050 Windsor Locks,CT KBDL Fitchburg,MA KFIT 55

9310 Windsor Locks,CT KBDL Providence,RI KPVD 57

9060 Windsor Locks,CT KBDL Lawrence,MA KLWM 83

9070 Windsor Locks,CT KBDL Haverhill,MA – Goddard 04MA 86

9010 Windsor Locks,CT KBDL Plymouth,MA KPYM 87

9320 Windsor Locks,CT KBDL Concord,NH KCON 92

9330 Windsor Locks,CT KBDL New York,NY – J.F.Kennedy KJFK 92

9080 Windsor Locks,CT KBDL Provincetown,MA KPVC 110

9380 Windsor Locks,CT KBDL Laconia,NH KLCI 113

9390 Windsor Locks,CT KBDL Montpelier,VT KMPV 136

9360 Windsor Locks,CT KBDL Portland,ME KPWM 146

9340 Windsor Locks,CT KBDL Syracuse,NY KSYR 167

9350 Windsor Locks,CT KBDL Burlington,VT KBTV 167

9510 Windsor Locks,CT KBDL Philadelphia,PA KPHL 169

9100 Windsor Locks,CT KBDL Montreal,CAN CYUL 217

9370 Windsor Locks,CT KBDL Bangor,ME KBGR 240

9530 Windsor Locks,CT KBDL Richmond,VA KRIC 341
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9500 Windsor Locks,CT KBDL Norfolk,VA KORF 344

9520 Windsor Locks,CT KBDL Cleveland,OH – Hopkins KCLE 412

9130 Windsor Locks,CT KBDL Halifax, Nova Scotia CYHZ 436

9470 Windsor Locks,CT KBDL Detroit,MI KDTW 475

9120 Windsor Locks,CT KBDL Charlottetown,Prnc. Edward,CAN CYYG 487

9110 Windsor Locks,CT KBDL Sault Ste Marie,CAN CYAM 576

908 Windsor Locks,CT KBDL Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 673

9170 Windsor Locks,CT KBDL Bermuda TXKF 689

9550 Windsor Locks,CT KBDL Atlanta,GA – Hartsfield KATL 745

906 Windsor Locks,CT KBDL Orlando,FL KMCO 913

9540 Windsor Locks,CT KBDL Baton Rouge,LA – Metro-Ryan KBTR 1122

9480 Windsor Locks,CT KBDL Dallas-Ft.Worth,TX KDFW 1274

9490 Windsor Locks,CT KBDL Phoenix,AZ – Sky Harbor KPHX 1918

903 Windsor Locks,CT KBDL Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld. KBFI 2105

9560 Windsor Locks,CT KBDL San Diego,CA KSAN 2168

9140 Windsor Locks,CT KBDL Reykjavik,Iceland BIRK 2173

902 Windsor Locks,CT KBDL Burbank,CA – Bob Hope KBUR 2181

904 Windsor Locks,CT KBDL Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 2206

9160 Windsor Locks,CT KBDL Dublin,Ireland EIDW 2666

9150 Windsor Locks,CT KBDL London,UK – Heathrow EGLL 2902

8253 Windsor Locks,CT – Bradley KBDL Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 675

8811 Winnipeg,Manitoba,CAN CYWG Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 628

3055 Winnipeg,Manitoba,CAN CYWG Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI 998

8159 Winston-Salem,NC KINT Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 488

8263 Worcester,MA KORH Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 707

9032 Worchester,MA KORH Marlboro,MA 9B1 18

3005 Yakima,WA KYKM Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI 92

8375 Yakutat,AK PAYA Chicago,IL -  O'Hare Intl. KORD 2168

3035 Yellowknife,NW Ter.,CAN CYZF Seattle,WA – Boeing Fld KBFI 934

4129 Yellowstone,MT – W.Yellowstone KWYS Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 586

8317 Yellowstone,MT – W.Yellowstone KWYS Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 1032

8095 Youngstown-Warren.OH KYNG Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 319

4001 Yuba Co./Marysville,CA KMYV Sacramento,CA – Mather Fld. KMHR 35

8351 Yuma MCAS/Yuma Intl,AZ KYUM Chicago,IL – Midway KMDW 1388
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